
 

 

POULTRY TONIC PLUS 
A CONCENTRATED MULTIVITAMIN, TRACE ELEMENT, ELECTROLYTE AND AMINO ACID 
COMPLEMENTARY FEED – WITH THE ADDED BENEFITS OF L-CARNITINE 
 
• Can be used throughout the life cycle 
• Suitable for breeders, broilers and layers 
• Improves recovery after stress or disease challenge 
• Helps promote feed intake 
• Assists in maintaining a healthy immune system 

Composition: Mono Propylene glycol, Acetyl Methionine, Potassium 
Chloride, Sodium Chloride, Magnesium Sulphate 

 RECOMMENDED USAGE 

 

 

1 litre per 500 litres of clean drinking water 

Chicks / Poults  from 1 – 5 days old 
Breeders  for 3 days prior to introduction of breeder feed 
Peak production for 3 days prior to vaccination/drug treatment 
Laying birds  for 2 days every 7-14 days 

For water dilution use only.  Diluted product should be used within 24 hours.   
This is not a veterinary medicinal product 
 

Specification (per litre) 

Vitamin A 
Vitamin D3 
Vitamin E * 
Vitamin B1 
Vitamin B2** 
Vitamin B6 
Vitamin B12 
Nicotinamide 
D-Panthenol 

450,000iu 
68,000iu 

10,800mg 
1,125mg 

450mg 
560mg 

5,000mcg 
1,200mg 

560mg 

Vitamin C 
Vitamin K 
Biotin 
Lysine 
Methionine 
L-carnitine tartrate 
Iodine *** 
Selenium **** 
Cobalt 

1,000mg 
200 mg 

1000 mcg 
1,000mg 
1,500mg 
5,000mg 

450mg 
115mg 
450mg 

Copper***** 
Manganese***** 
Zinc***** 
Sodium Chloride 
Potassium Chloride 
Citric acid 
Magnesium Sulphate 
 

900mg 
900mg 

2,700mg 
9.00g 

75.00g 
3.00g 

450mg 
 

  In a water-soluble non-sugar base     
  *as α tocopherol acetate       ** As riboflavin 5 phosphate   *** As Potassium Iodide 
  **** As Sodium Selenite    *****MAAC metal amino acid chelae 
Analytical Constituents: Moisture 75.25%, Crude protein 5.13%, Crude fibre <1%, Crude oil and fat 0.06%, 
Crude ash 6.89%, Sodium 1.55%, Energy in KJoules 305KJ/100g 
Additives (per Kg) Vitamins and provitamin: Vitamin A (3a672c) – 450, 000 I.U., Vitamin D3 (E671) -68,000 I.U 
Trace elements (source in brackets):Iodine (3b201 Potassium Iodine) -580 mg, Selenium (E8 Sodium Selenite) -247 
mg, Cobalt (3b301 Cobalt Acetate tetrahydrate) – 1,900mg, Copper (E4 Cupric chelate of glycine hydrate) – 6,430 
mg, Manganese (E5 Manganese chelate of glycine hydrate) – 4,090 mg, Zinc (Zinc chelate of glycine hydrate) -
10,385mg. 
 

Storage: Store between 5-25°C, in a cool dark place Pack Size:12x1, 4x5 & 25 Litre  
Use Before: 24 months from date of manufacture when stored as above.  
FOR HEALTH & SAFETY INFORMATION, REFER TO THE SAFETY DATA SHEET 
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