

## **POULTRY TONIC PLUS**

A CONCENTRATED MULTIVITAMIN, TRACE ELEMENT, ELECTROLYTE AND AMINO ACID COMPLEMENTARY FEED – WITH THE ADDED BENEFITS OF L-CARNITINE

- Can be used throughout the life cycle
- Suitable for breeders, broilers and layers
- Improves recovery after stress or disease challenge
- Helps promote feed intake
- Assists in maintaining a healthy immune system

**Composition:** Mono Propylene glycol, Acetyl Methionine, Potassium Chloride, Sodium Chloride, Magnesium Sulphate



I litre per 500 litres of clean drinking water



Chicks / Poults from I - 5 days old

Breeders for 3 days prior to introduction of breeder reed for 3 days prior to vaccination/drug treatment

Laying birds for 2 days every 7-14 days

For water dilution use only. Diluted product should be used within 24 hours. This is not a veterinary medicinal product

## **Specification (per litre)**

Vitamin A	450,000iu	Vita <mark>mi</mark> n C	1,000mg	Copper****	900mg
Vitamin D3	68,000iu	Vitamin K	200 mg	Manganese*****	900mg
Vitamin E *	10,800mg	Biotin	1000 mcg	Zinc*****	2,700mg
Vitamin B1	1,125mg	Lysine	1,0 <mark>00</mark> mg	Sodium Chloride	9.00g
Vitamin B2**	450mg	Methionine	1, <mark>50</mark> 0mg	Potassium Chloride	75.00g
Vitamin B6	560mg	L-carnitine tartrate	5,000mg	Citric acid	3.00g
Vitamin B12	5,000mcg	lodine ***	450mg	Magnesium Sulphate	450mg
Nicotinamide	1.200mg	Selenium ****	II5mg		

450mg

In a water-soluble non-sugar base

D-Panthenol

\*as a tocopherol acetate \*\* As riboflavin 5 phosphate \*\* As Potassium Iodide

Cobalt

\*\*\*\* As Sodium Selenite \*\*\*\*\*\*MAAC metal amino acid chelae

560mg

Analytical Constituents: Moisture 75.25%, Crude protein 5.13%, Crude fibre <1%, Crude oil and fat 0.06%, Crude ash 6.89%, Sodium 1.55%, Energy in KJoules 305KJ/100g

Additives (per Kg) <u>Vitamins and provitamin:</u> Vitamin A (3a672c) – 450, 000 I.U., Vitamin D3 (E671) -68,000 I.U <u>Trace elements (source in brackets):</u> lodine (3b201 Potassium Iodine) -580 mg, Selenium (E8 Sodium Selenite) -247 mg, Cobalt (3b301 Cobalt Acetate tetrahydrate) – 1,900mg, Copper (E4 Cupric chelate of glycine hydrate) – 6,430 mg, Manganese (E5 Manganese chelate of glycine hydrate) – 4,090 mg, Zinc (Zinc chelate of glycine hydrate) – 10,385mg.

Storage: Store between 5-25°C, in a cool dark place Pack Size: 12x1, 4x5 & 25 Litre

**Use Before:** 24 months from date of manufacture when stored as above.

FOR HEALTH & SAFETY INFORMATION, REFER TO THE SAFETY DATA SHEET

KILCO (INTERNATIONAL) LTD.
BROOMHOUSES 2 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
OLD GLASGOW ROAD, LOCKERBIE.
DG11 2SD

Tel: +44 (0) 1576 205 480 Fax: +44 (0) 1576 205 483 Email: enquiries@kilco.co.uk

